IRST INFORMATION REPORT

Firs	it information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist B ANK URA Sub-Divn KHAT RA-PS IM DIUR Year 2023 FIR No 48/2 Bate 21/6/25 (I) Act 1:1: C Sections 341/323/325/9ii) Act 406/409 Sections 6
2.	(I) Act 1. f. C Sections 341/323/325/4(i) Act/406/409 sections 6
	(ii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 7.7.7 Time 21.10.5.4483
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 797 Time 21'05 HR3
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day TRIDAY Date 0 9: 06.23 Time
	(c)Information Received Date 21/06/23 Time 21.'05 HRS
	G.D. No. 797 At the Police Station: / N D P 4
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral - E/P / T T FN / T Y + EP)
5.	Type of information: Written/Oral -HRITTEN (TYPED) Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from PS #13 0 UT 11 4. MI SOUTH FROM PS
0.	(a) Address YILL - KURPA PIS - INIDPUR, DIST BANKURA J. L NO-171, AMEHAL NO-VII, BRAJARAJPURG, P.
	(tı) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
٠.	(a) Name SWARAJ MONDAL
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name LT-SWAPAN MONDAL
	(°) Date / Year of Birth
	141611111
	(d) Nationality (e) Address 13 E1/14 THE A UTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF 13 AS U CHICKS (e) Address 13 E1/14 THE A UTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF 13 AS U CHICKS OF AND TEED PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY VILLE FOR A FIBALL AYDERIUS OF KNOW/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with particulars. PUR P. S. HABRA, DIST NORTH 24
7.	Details of know! Suspected ! Inknown Accused with particulars & U.S. & S. HABRA, DICT - NORTH 24
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant (3K, MANJUL ALAM \$10-\$K.
	RAHIM OF VILL-4URPA, P.S.
	INDFUR, DIST. BANKURA.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
9	
4.0	
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
77.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL THRITTEN COMPLAIN
	-WHICH IS TREATED AS TIKIS A THEATER WITH
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s $\frac{341}{323}$ $\frac{325}{420}$
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed SIKOUSIK KUMAR DAS
	OF INDful f.s totake un the investigation
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant

Swanab monder

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: SOUMEN BHATTALHARYYA

Rank: SI OF JOLICE OC

Officer-in-Charge INDPUR POLICE STATION BANKURA To

The Inspector-In-Charge, Indpur Police Station, P.O. & P.S. Indpur, District Bankura.

Sub: Complaint against SK MANJUR ALAM, Son of Sk Rahim of Vill. Kurpa, P.O. Gunnath, P.S. Indpur, District Bankura, PIN 722121, Mobile no. 7863914574.

Sir.

I, the undersigned, hereby inform you that our company operates business of integrated poultry farming in all over India.

That in terms of AGREEMENT FOR REARING OF COMMERCIAL BROILER BIRDS dated 25.04.2023 BASU CHICKS AND FEED PRIVATE LIMITED appointed SK MANJUR ALAM, Son of Sk Rahim of Vill. Kurpa, P.O. Gunnath, P.S. Indpur, District Bankura, PIN 722121, Mobile no. 7863914574 for rearing / growing, developing, maintenance and supervision of its day old chicks in to fully grownup broiler birds in its cost and expenses.

That as per the said Agreement dated 25.04.2023, on 01.05.2023 BASU CHICKS AND FEED PRIVATE LIMITED delivered 3745 pieces day old chicks as well as 12152 K.G. feed to said SK MANJUR ALAM for rearing / growing, developing, maintenance and supervision of its day old chicks in to fully grownup broiler birds and also delivers feed to the chicks according to the age of the chicks and also delivers medicine, vaccine and disinfectants time to time to the said SK MANJUR ALAM.

That as per the said agreement SK MANJUR ALAM will be the custodian of the said 3745 pieces chicks/grownup birds, medicine, feed and/or any other material supplied by company and the company reserved its right to take possession of any of its materials without giving any prior notice. That in fact, our Company is the legal owner of the said 3745 pieces chicks and/or grownup birds and any other materials given by the company for rearing of birds and the said SK MANJUR ALAM is a mere custodian of the same.

That the supervisor of the company namely CHANDAN MUKHERJEE time to time visited the SK MANJUR ALAM's firm for inspection of the said 3745 pieces chicks/grownup birds and/or materials as supplied by the company. That during inspection it was observed that 257 pieces chicks were died till 07.06.2023 and 11242 K.G. of feed were consumed by the said chicks.

That on 09.06.2023 while the supervisor of the company went to the SK MANJUR ALAM's firm, he was resisted by some men and agents of SK MANJUR ALAM and somehow when he entered into the firm, he became astonished to see that rest 3488 (3745 - 257) pieces chicks/birds as well as 910 ()K.G. of feed are missing and when he asked about the whereabouts of 3488 chicks/birds and 910 (12152 - 11242) K.G. of feed, he was showered with life threatening filthy languages coupled with physical assault by said SK MANJUR ALAM and his men and agents.

That as on 09.06.2023 the chicks/birds are of 39 days and containing weight about 2.00 K.G. per chick/bird and on that date the market rate of chicks/birds was Rs. 109/- (Rupees one hundred and nine only) per K.G. As per mathematical calculation the value of stolen 3488 pieces chicks/birds are Rs. 7,60,384/- (Rupees seven lakh sixty thousand three hundred and eighty four only).

That the market rate of feed was Rs. 40/- (Rupees forty only) per K.G. As per the mathematical calculation the value of stolen 910 K.G. feeds are Rs. 36,400/- (Rupees thirty six thousand and four hundred only).

That from the above facts and circumstances it is crystal clear that said SK MANJUR ALAM steals the company's 3093 chicks/birds and 910 K.G. feeds for his illegal gain and for his illegal acts and deeds our company faces great loss. It causes a serious harm for company and it also hampers the good reputation of our concern.

So it is requested to initiate proper investigation and necessary legal steps against the said above mentioned SK MANJUR ALAM and his men and agents may be taken and also requesting to make an arrangement so that our company can get back the value of stolen chicks/birds and feeds amounting to Rs. 7,96,784/-(Rupees seven lakh ninety six thousand seven hundred and eighty four only).

Thanking you.

SWARAJ MONDAL, being the Authorized representative of BASU CHICKS AND FEED PRIVATE LIMITED a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Vill. & P.O. Rajballavpur, P.S. Habra, District North 24 Parganas, Pin 743289.

Enclo:

1. Letter of authorization.

9083260107

2. Agreement for rearing of commercial broiler birds.

Received on 21/06/23 at 21: 05 hom and 3thrted Indpur P. & Come-40-48/23 1421.06.23 M/s-341/323/325/ 420/406/409/5061.P.C. Shattadayya.

Officer-in-Charge INDPUR POLICE STATION BANKURA

Page 2 of 3



AUTHORIZATION LETTER

I BISHNU BOSE, S/o Late Rabindranath Bose, Director of M/S Basu chicks & Feed Pvt Ltd Situated at Vill+Post- Rajballavpur, (Biswashati) Under P.S- Habra, Dist- 24 Parganas (N) do here by authorize Mr. Swaraj Mondal, Branch Manager of our Bankura unit to conduct and represent our company in filling cases and to do the signatures necessary in conducting the companies case on our behalf. I do not have any objection for acts by our employee on behalf of the company and on behalf of us.

For (BASU CHICKS & FEED PVT LTD.)

BISHNU BOSE

(Director)

Basu Chicks & Feed Pvt. Ltd.

Regd. Office: Village & P.O. - Rajballavpur (Biswashati), Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743289, West Bengal City Office: A/P - 152 / A, Canal South Road, Metropolitan Co-Operative Housing Society, Kolkata - 700-105

Mob.: 9083260066 / 9083260026, E-mail: info@basugroup.in

CIN: U01407WB2003PTC095682 / Pan = AACCB2016N / GSTIN: 19AACCB2016N17P